NETAJI SHUBHASH CHANDRA BOSE MEDICAL COLLEGE JABALPUR

(Website:- www.nscbmc.ac.in

Email ID- nscbcounseling@gmail.com and nscbmcjb@gmail.com , Phone- 0761-2370951)

FEE STRUCTURE OF PG COURSE (2020-21)

S.No.	Particular	FOR DEGREE
01	Tuition Fees	100000.00
02	Student Fund Fees	1500.00
03	Security Deposit	10000.00
04	Caution Money	3000.00
05	University Affiliation Fees	14030.00
06	Accidental Insurance Policy& Medical Facility	1146.00
07	Library Fee	2150.00
08	Processing Fee	2000.00
	Total Rs.	133826.00
09	Hostel Fee (After Finalization of Admission)	18000.00

Remarks:-

1- Students are advised to submit only Rs. 7000/- (Rs. Seven thousand only) (Non Refundable) by Demand draft/Multi city cheque should be in favour of "<u>DEAN, Netaji</u> Subhash Chandra Bose Medical College Jabalpur payable at Jabalpur". Rest of Amount Rs. 126826/- will have to be deposited at the time of Final Admission

0r

- 2- By RTGS/NEFT. Bank details as follows: -
 - 1- Name State Bank of India, Medical College Jabalpur Branch
 - 2- A/C No. 10080132574
 - 3- IFSC Code- SBIN0001445
 - 4- Branch Code- 001445
 - 5- Tel Phone :- 0761-2371503

Note:- Kindly provide fees transfer details in the communicating e-mail

Dean NSCB Medical College Jabalpur

COLLEGE DETAILS

WEB SITE: www.nscbmc.ac.in

Email ID- <u>nscbcounseling@gmail.com</u> or

nscbmcjb@gmail.com

Contact No.: - 0761-2370951

Contact Person for PG Admission: -

1-Dr. K.K.Dariyani :- 9826150241

2-Dr. Neelam Toppo:- 9981598198

3-Dr. Shailesh Kumar :-9300122257

4-Dr Jaidev Singh :- 7000529643

BANK DETAILS OF CANDIDATE

(in which they want refund of fees in case of upgradation)

1- Roll No.:-		
2- Name.:-		
3- Contact No.:-		
4- Alternate Contact No.:-		
5- Allotted Subject :-		
6- Category:-		
7- A/c details of candidate :-		
-Name of Bank –		
-A/C No.		
-IFSC Code-		
-Branch Code-		
-Account Type (Saving /Current):-		
-Bank Tel Phone:-		

<u>UNDERTAKING / PROMISSORY NOTE</u>

I - - - - - - - (Name of candidate), declare through this promissory note/undertaking, that I have been allotted a seat in NEET 2020-21 to Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical College Jabalpur from All INDIA QUOTE in the first round in the subject of....... (Name of subject). The scanned copy of the documents which has been sent by me through the organization's email for counseling and the information I gave to the organization is completely correct. I should be given provision Admission based on the documents submitted by me. I will submit my original documents as soon as the current circumstances due to Covid 19 will be normal. If anything found to be false /incorrect, the organization is completely free to take any action against me and cancel my admission.

Name of Student: Fathers Name :-Roll No. Allotted Subject:-Mobile :-

Witness:-